

17. 全體銀行
LOANS AND DISCOUNTS AT
C. 借戶
By

行業別 用途別 年月底	公、民、營、企、業							
	礦業及土石採取業 Mining & quarrying					製造業 Manufacturing		
	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 ² For real estate	購置動產 ³ For movable property	企業投資 ⁴ For business investment	週轉金 ⁵ For current operations	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 ² For real estate	購置動產 ³ For movable property
106 12	6,473	1,065	51	--	5,357	4,750,926	619,437	161,800
107 12	6,014	839	65	--	5,110	4,976,884	654,266	143,356
108 12	7,610	758	70	2,400	4,382	5,192,027	703,405	183,516
109 12	7,280	829	65	2,281	4,105	5,253,396	763,659	218,035
110 12	9,211	662	56	1,162	7,331	5,543,428	856,375	241,262
111 12	11,336	435	98	1,290	9,513	6,098,553	912,128	325,855
112 12	9,231	231	73	1,294	7,633	6,155,130	960,298	361,507
113 12	12,160	465	22	1,381	10,292	6,449,934	992,086	372,133
112 6	11,636	354	106	1,308	9,868	5,940,294	939,507	342,522
7	11,661	350	103	1,320	9,888	6,016,660	938,512	342,557
8	11,511	321	94	1,340	9,756	6,106,183	944,598	343,339
9	8,977	269	94	1,356	7,258	6,161,422	947,323	348,024
10	9,018	265	86	1,362	7,305	5,978,042	948,475	354,016
11	9,617	233	87	1,319	7,978	6,106,112	952,910	351,739
12	9,231	231	73	1,294	7,633	6,155,130	960,298	361,507
113 1	10,106	208	73	1,316	8,509	5,965,885	966,103	366,143
2	10,224	220	71	1,335	8,598	6,006,624	963,983	362,877
3	10,280	218	69	1,348	8,645	6,084,563	971,147	362,757
4	10,413	215	68	1,370	8,760	6,010,863	972,976	374,683
5	10,620	216	69	1,368	8,967	6,165,359	975,500	375,458
6	10,673	214	68	1,372	9,019	6,281,188	973,039	376,239
7	12,385	213	65	1,386	10,721	6,424,387	974,002	375,275
8	12,498	487	64	1,346	10,601	6,491,521	976,787	377,342
9	12,567	484	62	1,331	10,690	6,496,257	981,775	373,564
10	12,424	481	25	1,351	10,567	6,390,039	982,337	370,797
11	12,358	478	23	1,370	10,487	6,398,692	987,830	371,151
12	12,160	465	22	1,381	10,292	6,449,934	992,086	372,133
114 1	12,414	463	28	1,381	10,542	6,431,514	994,774	361,531
2	12,423	458	27	1,382	10,556	6,395,392	999,425	359,919
3	11,974	455	27	1,399	10,093	6,483,694	996,698	357,271

1 見第89頁附註1。

2 見第89頁附註2。

3 見第89頁附註3。

4 見第89頁附註4。

5 見第89頁附註5。

6 96年3月以前不含污染整治業。

放款餘額¹ (續)
ALL BANKS (CONTINUED)

行業別 (續1)

單位：新台幣百萬元

Industry (Continued)

Millions of N.T. dollars

Private & government enterprises							By industry	
業		水電燃氣及污染整治業 ⁶ Electricity, gas, water supply & remediation services					By purpose	
企業投資 ⁴ For business investment	週轉金 ⁵ For current operations	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 ² For real estate	購置動產 ³ For movable property	企業投資 ⁴ For business investment	週轉金 ⁵ For current operations	End of month	
110,104	3,859,585	462,426	46,370	77,232	18,773	320,051	Dec.	2017
41,763	4,137,499	529,843	57,888	86,688	14,503	370,764	Dec.	2018
53,157	4,251,949	588,665	54,478	127,842	27,049	379,296	Dec.	2019
62,364	4,209,338	579,226	52,943	169,135	31,710	325,438	Dec.	2020
56,157	4,389,634	708,577	55,270	220,237	50,295	382,775	Dec.	2021
68,506	4,792,064	1,085,487	52,711	307,921	75,050	649,805	Dec.	2022
80,581	4,752,744	1,214,959	54,270	390,214	81,326	689,149	Dec.	2023
101,143	4,984,572	1,463,888	66,090	473,456	85,673	838,669	Dec.	2024
77,169	4,581,096	1,152,988	48,666	342,275	78,407	683,640	June	2023
78,292	4,657,299	1,166,123	49,844	357,675	78,198	680,406	July	
77,787	4,740,459	1,181,006	50,442	366,956	79,890	683,718	Aug.	
78,497	4,787,578	1,198,897	52,396	378,003	80,895	687,603	Sep.	
78,746	4,596,805	1,154,892	53,253	380,630	80,683	640,326	Oct.	
80,553	4,720,910	1,172,181	52,796	386,846	81,975	650,564	Nov.	
80,581	4,752,744	1,214,959	54,270	390,214	81,326	689,149	Dec.	
83,350	4,550,289	1,220,494	56,165	398,097	81,387	684,845	Jan.	2024
85,602	4,594,162	1,242,532	56,528	399,991	79,479	706,534	Feb.	
90,848	4,659,811	1,281,777	57,576	418,810	78,895	726,496	Mar.	
88,301	4,574,903	1,290,864	58,265	427,990	82,384	722,225	Apr.	
88,782	4,725,619	1,253,494	58,695	432,349	82,004	680,446	May	
89,820	4,842,090	1,270,005	60,527	437,671	78,382	693,425	June	
93,399	4,981,711	1,300,528	62,636	445,632	77,904	714,356	July	
94,117	5,043,275	1,337,069	63,042	453,477	76,803	743,747	Aug.	
94,076	5,046,842	1,356,379	63,735	457,431	76,123	759,090	Sep.	
94,733	4,942,172	1,388,131	63,402	461,846	77,725	785,158	Oct.	
98,069	4,941,642	1,387,653	64,637	467,546	77,972	777,498	Nov.	
101,143	4,984,572	1,463,888	66,090	473,456	85,673	838,669	Dec.	
101,053	4,974,156	1,481,295	63,445	479,688	86,513	851,649	Jan.	2025
104,093	4,931,955	1,477,062	64,165	483,566	87,734	841,597	Feb.	
106,377	5,023,348	1,509,213	63,882	496,748	87,028	861,555	Mar.	

1 See footnote 1 on p.90.

2 See footnote 2 on p.90.

3 See footnote 3 on p.90.

4 See footnote 4 on p.90.

5 See footnote 5 on p.90.

6 Prior to Apr. 2007, the figures exclude the data of remediation services.